

BCC:ISD:111:16:2

02.01.2019

The Vice President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 BSE CODE- 532134 The Vice President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE CODE - BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Bank of Baroda - Notice of Strike on 07.01.2019 - Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

All India Bank of Baroda Employees' Co-ordination Committee and Bank of Baroda Karmachari Sena have served a notice of strike informing their decision to go on strike on 07.01.2019 for their various issues / demands.

In the event of Baroda Employees' Co-ordination Committee and Bank of Baroda Karmachari Sena proceed on strike on 07.01.2019, the functioning of Bank's Branches and administrative offices across India may be affected.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

P K Agarwal Company Secretary